1/333416/2022



Government of West Bengal Vigilance Cell

Irrigation & Waterways Department
Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block
Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091

No: 3146-IE(V) Dated: 20.10.2022

From : Shri Debashis Halder, WBSS,

Joint Secretary & Vigilance Officer.

To

Shri Kuntal Roy, Executive Engineer & Deputy Director, Dam Safety Organization,

Irrigation & Waterways Department. Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata-91.

Subject: Compliance of submission of his online SAR for 2017-18, 2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 through creation of a proper hierarchy under Human Resource Management System (HRMS) of Reporting Authority, Reviewing Authority & Accepting Authority.

With reference to this department's previous Memo. No. 2900-IE(V) dated: 26.09.2022 relating to the subject mentioned above, the undersigned is directed to request him to submit SAR via online mode for 2017-18, 2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 through creation of a proper hierarchy under Human Resource Management System (HRMS) of Reporting Authority, Reviewing Authority & Accepting Authority within the  $31^{\text{st}}$  October , 2022 in terms of Memo. No. 3843-F(Y) dated: 15.09.2022 of Finance (Audit) Department read with this Department's Memo. No. 2762-IE(V) dated: 16.09.2022, if the same is not submitted meanwhile.

It is pertinent to mention that the Finance Department has extended time limit to submit SAR online mode upto the  $31^{\rm st}$  October, 2022 for the officer reported upon and mentioned that no further extension of time limit for submission of SAR online mode beyond that period shall be allowed.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal & Vigilance Officer

Memo. No. 3146 /1(3) - IE (V) Dated: 20.10.2022

Copy forwarded for information & further necessary action:-

 The Chief Engineer, Design & Research, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Jalasanpad Bhawan, Kol-70091.

He is requested to look into the matter and arrange necessary steps to ensure online submission of pending  $\mathsf{SARs}$  .

- 2. Sr. P.A. to Principal Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhawan.
- Waterways Dte. 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata-91, for uploading this Notice in the Department's Website as per suo-moto disclosure provision u/r 4.(1)(b) of RTI Act, 2005 read with Memo. No. 57-PAR (Genl.)/N/G8P-141/2017 dated: 18.01.2018 of P& AR Department.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal & Vigilance Officer